PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Siverklev Holding AB	09/20/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Air to Air Sweden AB	
Street Address:	Steglitsvagen 20 B	
Internal Address:	SE-227 32	
City:	Lund	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10574296

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)295-8261

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-295-8170

Email: bkinnear@hollandhart.com

Correspondent Name: Brian Kinnear

Address Line 1: 555 17th Street, Suite 3200
Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	53830.830001.US0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian Kinnear

Total Attachments: 2

source=SIVERKLEVASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=SIVERKLEVASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

40.00 10.

PATENT REEL: 019925 FRAME: 0028 +4686612119

ASSIGNMENT U.S. Serial No. 10/574,296

WHEREAS, Siverklev Holding AB, having its principal place of business at Thorburnsgatan 10, SE-412 64 GÖTEBORG ("Assignor"), owns all rights, title, and interest in U.S. Serial No. 10/574,296, titled "DEVICE FOR MOISTURE EXCHANGE BETWEEN GAS FLOWS" including the rights to sue for past, present, and future infringement thereof; and

WHEREAS, Air to Air Sweden AB, a company incorporated and organized and existing under the laws of the Sweden, having its principal place of business at Steglitsvägen 20 B, SE-227 32 LUND Sweden ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring any right, title and interest therein that Assignor owns or holds of U.S. Serial No. 10/574,296 including the right to sue for past, present, and future infringement thereof.

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and set over, unto the Assignee and said Assignee's legal representatives, successors, and assigns: (i) any and all rights, title and interest, including the right to enforce for past, present, and future infringement, Assignor has in and to U.S. Serial No. 10/574,296; and (ii) all rights, title and interest, including the right to enforce for past, present, and future damages, Assignor has in and to all related patents and applications in any foreign countries and to all Letters Patent, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, reexams, and extensions to be obtained therefore.

REEL: 019925 FRAME: 0029

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal on the date set forth hereinafter.

Date: 2007-0920

Siverklev Holding AB

By: Johan Siverklar Its: CEO

Acknowledged by:

Date: 20070920

Air to Air Sweden AB

By: Johan Siverkler Its: CEO

3682602_1.DOC

PATENT REEL: 019925 FRAME: 0030